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The following table provides names and contact information for CRS experts on policy issues related to
preventing gun violence while protecting gun rights. In the wake of the Newtown, CT, shootings, several
gun control issues are likely to be debated. They are likely to include universal background checks, a ban
or greater regulation of certain semiautomatic firearms and large capacity ammunition feeding devices
(sometimes referred to as "military-style” or "military grade" firearms, or "assault weapons"),
strengthening background checks, improving firearm trace databases, and repealing limitations on certain
firearms-related data maintained by the federal government. For a complete list of CRS products on gun
violence prevention and gun control, see the CRS Issues in Focus webpage on "Regulation of Firearms."

Legislative Issues Name/Title Phone E-mail

Regulation of Firearms:
Constitutional Issues

2" Amendment Vivian S. Chu 7-4576 vchu@crs.loc.gov
Legislative Attorney
2" Amendment and Other ~ Charles Doyle 7-6968 cdoyle@crs.loc.gov
Constitutional Issues Senior Specialist, American
Public Law

Executive Orders and Other

Legal Issues Vivian 8. Chu 7-4576 vchu@crs.loc.gov
Legislative Attorney

Legal Issues Todd Garvey 7-0174 tgarvey@crs.loc.gov
Legislative Attorney

Policy Issues Maeve P. Carey 7-7775 tgarvey@crs.loc.gov
Analyst in Government
Organization and Management

Regulation of Firearms:
Universal Background

Checks

Policy Issues William J. Krouse 7-2225 wkrouse@crs.loc.gov
Specialist in Domestic Security
and Crime Policy

Policy Issues Karma Ester 7-3036 kester@crs.loc.gov
Information Research Specialist

Legal Issues Vivian S. Chu 7-4576 vchu@crs.loc.gov
Legislative Attorney

Legal Issues 7-6968 cdoyle@crs.loc.gov
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"Military-Style" Firearms and
Magazines

Policy and Technical Issues

Policy and Technical Issues

Policy and Technical Issues

Legal Issues

Legal Issues

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco,
Firearms, and Explosives
(ATF) Firearms Trace Data
(Tiahrt Amendment)

Policy Issues

Legal Issues

Legal Issues

Armor Piercing Bullets,
Protective Vests, and
Ballistics Imaging

Policy and Technical Issues

Policy and Technical Issues

Policy and Technical Issues

Firearms-Related State,
Local, Tribal, and Territorial
Law Enforcement Assistance

State, Local, and Territorial
Law Enforcement
Assistance

Youth Gun Violence and
Federal Task Forces

Tribal Law Enforcement
Assistance

Gun Violence Research
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Charles Doyle
Senior Specialist, American
Public Law

William J. Krouse
Specialist in Domestic Security
and Crime Policy

Shawn Reese

Analyst in Emergency
Management and Homeland
Security Policy

Karma Ester
Information Research Specialist

Vivian S. Chu
Legislative Attorney

Charles Doyle
Senior Specialist, American
Public Law

William J. Krouse
Specialist in Domestic Security
and Crime Policy

Vivian S. Chu
Legislative Attorney

Charles Doyle
Senior Specialist, American
Public Law

William J. Krouse
Specialist in Domestic Security
and Crime Policy

Daniel Morgan
Specialist in Science and
Technology Policy

Nathan James
Analyst in Crime Policy

Nathan James
Analyst in Crime Policy

Kristin M. Finklea
Specialist in Domestic Security

Jerome Bjelopera
Specialist in Organized Crime
and Terrorism

7-2225

7-0835

7-3036

7-4576

7-6968

7-2225

7-4576

7-6968

7-2225

7-5849

7-0264

7-0264

7-6259

7-0622
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wkrouse@crs.loc.gov

sreese@crs.loc.gov

kester@crs.loc.gov

vchu@ecrs.loc.gov

cdoyle@crs.loc.gov

wkrouse@crs.loc.gov

vchu@crs.loc.gov

cdoyle@crs.loc.gov

wkrouse@ecrs.loc.gov

dmorgan@crs.loc.gov

njames@ecrs.loc.gov

njames@ecrs.loc.gov

kfinklea@crs.loc.gov

jbjelopera@crs.loc.gov
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Public Health Research:
Firearm-Related Morbidity
and Mortality (Dickey and
Rehberg Amendments)

Mass Shooting Trends and
Crime Statistics

Mass Shooting Trends and
Crime Statistics

Mass Shootings Trends and
Crime Statistics

International Comparisons
by Country

Gun and Gun Control Lobby

Policy Issues

Legal Issues

Firearms and Ammunition
Excise Taxes

Tax Policy

Tax Policy

Legal Issues

Legal Issues

School Safety and Gun
Violence

Department of Education
Policy

Department of Education
Policy

Workplace Safety and
Workers' Compensation

Policy Issues

Firearms and Mental Health

Mental lllness/Substance
Abuse (MISA)

Social Security
Administration Disability
Policy

Department of Veterans'
Affairs Health Policy

Department of Veterans'
Affairs Benefits Policy

Sarah A. Lister
Specialist in Public Health and
Epidemiology

Kristin M. Finklea
Specialist in Domestic Security

Jerome Bjelopera
Specialist in Organized Crime
and Terrorism

Sarah W. Caldwell
Information Research Specialist

Lisa Mages
Supervisory Information
Research Specialist

Jacob R. Straus
Analyst on the Congress

Jack Maskell
Legislative Attorney

Jane G. Gravelle
Senior Specialist in Economic
Policy

Steve Maguire
Specialist in Public Finance

Erika Lunder
Legislative Attorney

Carol Pettit
Legislative Attorney

Gail McCallion
Specialist in Social Policy

Laura L. Monagle
Information Research Specialist

Scott Szymendera
Analyst in Disability Policy

Erin Bagalman
Analyst in Health Policy

Scott Szymendera
Analyst in Disability Policy

Sidath Viranga Panangala
Specialist in Veterans Policy

Christine Scott
Specialist in Social Policy

7-7320

7-6259

7-0622

7-9712

7-7452

7-6438

7-6972

7-7829

7-7841

7-4538

7-9496

7-7758

7-7351

7-0014

7-5345

7-0014

7-0623

7-7366

7-8441
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slister@crs.loc.gov

kfinklea@crs.loc.gov

jbjelopera@crs.loc.gov

scaldwell@crs.loc.gov

Images@crs.loc.gov

jstraus@crs.loc.gov

jmaskell@crs.loc.gov

jgravelle@crs.loc.gov

smaguire@crs.loc.gov
elunder@ocrs.loc.gov

cpettit@crs.loc.gov

gmcecallion@crs.loc.gov

Imonagle@crs.loc.gov

sszymendera@crs.loc.gov

ebagalman@crs.loc.gov

sszymendera@crs.loc.gov

spanangala@ecrs.loc.gov
cscott@crs.loc.gov

dshedd@crs.loc.gov
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Department of Veterans'
Affairs Health & Benefits
Policy Legal Issues

Affordable Care Act and Gun
Provision

Legal Issues

Mental Health: Privacy v.
Public Safety in Federal
Health Care and Public
Education Statutes

HIPAA
FERPA
Legal Issues

Firearms and Career
Criminals

Mandatory Sentencing and
Asset Forfeiture

Firearms Privately Held by
Members of the Armed
Forces

Firearms on Public Hands

Firearms at Federal Wildlife
Refuges

Firearms at Federal Water
Projects

Firearms on National Park
Service Lands

Firearms in National
Forests

Legal Issues
Firearms and Bankruptcy

Civilian Marksmanship
Program

Daniel T. Shedd
Legislative Attorney

Kathleen S. Swendiman
Legislative Attorney

C. Stephen Redhead
Specialist in Health Policy

Rebecca R. Skinner
Specialist in Education Policy

Jody Feder
Legislative Attorney

Richard M. Thompson Il
Legislative Attorney

Charles Doyle
Senior Specialist, American
Public Law

R. Chuck Mason
Legislative Attorney

M. Lynne Corn
Specialist in Natural Resources
Policy

Nicole T. Carter
Specialist in Natural Resources
Policy

Laura Comay
Analyst in Natural Resources
Policy

Katie Hoover
Analyst in Natural Resources
Policy

Kristina Alexander
Legislative Attorney

Carol A. Petitt
Legislative Attorney

David Burrelli
Specialist in Military Manpower
Policy

7-9105

7-2261

7-6600

7-8088

7-8449

7-6968

7-9294

7-7267

7-0854

7-6036

7-9008

7-8597

7-9496

7-8033
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kswendiman@ecrs.loc.gov

credhead@crs.loc.gov
rskinner@crs.loc.gov
jfeder@crs.loc.gov
rthompson@ecrs.loc.gov

cdoyle@crs.loc.gov

rcmason@ecrs.loc.gov

lcorn@crs.loc.gov

ncarter@crs.loc.gov

lcomay@crs.loc.gov

khoover@crs.loc.gov

kalexander@crs.loc.gov
cpetitt@crs.loc.gov

dburrelli@crs.loc.gov
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