

Preventing Gun Violence While Protecting Gun Rights: CRS Experts

William J. Krouse, Specialist in Domestic Security and Crime Policy (wkrouse@crs.loc.gov, 7-2225)

January 17, 2013 (R42926)

The following table provides names and contact information for CRS experts on policy issues related to preventing gun violence while protecting gun rights. In the wake of the Newtown, CT, shootings, several gun control issues are likely to be debated. They are likely to include universal background checks, a ban or greater regulation of certain semiautomatic firearms and large capacity ammunition feeding devices (sometimes referred to as "military-style" or "military grade" firearms, or "assault weapons"), strengthening background checks, improving firearm trace databases, and repealing limitations on certain firearms-related data maintained by the federal government. For a complete list of CRS products on gun violence prevention and gun control, see the CRS Issues in Focus webpage on "Regulation of Firearms."

Legislative Issues	Name/Title	Phone	E-mail	
Regulation of Firearms: Constitutional Issues				
2 nd Amendment	Vivian S. Chu Legislative Attorney	7-4576	vchu@crs.loc.gov	
2 nd Amendment and Other Constitutional Issues	Charles Doyle Senior Specialist, American Public Law	7-6968	cdoyle@crs.loc.gov	
Executive Orders and Other				
Legal Issues	Vivian S. Chu Legislative Attorney	7-4576	vchu@crs.loc.gov	
Legal Issues	Todd Garvey Legislative Attorney	7-0174	tgarvey@crs.loc.gov	
Policy Issues	Maeve P. Carey Analyst in Government Organization and Management	7-7775	tgarvey@crs.loc.gov	
Regulation of Firearms: Jniversal Background Checks				
Policy Issues	William J. Krouse Specialist in Domestic Security and Crime Policy	7-2225	wkrouse@crs.loc.gov	
Policy Issues	Karma Ester Information Research Specialist	7-3036	kester@crs.loc.gov	
Legal Issues	Vivian S. Chu Legislative Attorney	7-4576	vchu@crs.loc.gov	
Legal Issues		7-6968	cdoyle@crs.loc.gov	

Charles Doyle Senior Specialist, American Public Law

"Military-Style"	Firearms	and
Magazines		

Magazines			
Policy and Technical Issues	William J. Krouse Specialist in Domestic Security and Crime Policy	7-2225	wkrouse@crs.loc.gov
Policy and Technical Issues	Shawn Reese Analyst in Emergency Management and Homeland Security Policy	7-0635	sreese@crs.loc.gov
Policy and Technical Issues	Karma Ester Information Research Specialist	7-3036	kester@crs.loc.gov
Legal Issues	Vivian S. Chu Legislative Attorney	7-4576	vchu@crs.loc.gov
Legal Issues	Charles Doyle Senior Specialist, American Public Law	7-6968	cdoyle@crs.loc.gov
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms, and Explosives (ATF) Firearms Trace Data (Tiahrt Amendment)			
Policy Issues	William J. Krouse Specialist in Domestic Security and Crime Policy	7-2225	wkrouse@crs.loc.gov
Legal Issues	Vivian S. Chu Legislative Attorney	7-4576	vchu@crs.loc.gov
Legal Issues	Charles Doyle Senior Specialist, American Public Law	7-6968	cdoyle@crs.loc.gov
Armor Piercing Bullets, Protective Vests, and Ballistics Imaging			
Policy and Technical Issues	William J. Krouse Specialist in Domestic Security and Crime Policy	7-2225	wkrouse@crs.loc.gov
Policy and Technical Issues	Daniel Morgan Specialist in Science and Technology Policy	7-5849	dmorgan@crs.loc.gov
Policy and Technical Issues	Nathan James Analyst in Crime Policy	7-0264	njames@crs.loc.gov
Firearms-Related State, Local, Tribal, and Territorial Law Enforcement Assistance			
State, Local, and Territorial Law Enforcement Assistance	Nathan James Analyst in Crime Policy	7-0264	njames@crs.loc.gov
Youth Gun Violence and Federal Task Forces	Kristin M. Finklea Specialist in Domestic Security	7-6259	kfinklea@crs.loc.gov
Tribal Law Enforcement Assistance	Jerome Bjelopera Specialist in Organized Crime and Terrorism	7-0622	jbjelopera@crs.loc.gov

Gun Violence Research

	Public Health Research: Firearm-Related Morbidity and Mortality (Dickey and Rehberg Amendments)	Sarah A. Lister Specialist in Public Health and Epidemiology	7-7320	slister@crs.loc.gov
	Mass Shooting Trends and Crime Statistics	Kristin M. Finklea Specialist in Domestic Security	7-6259	kfinklea@crs.loc.gov
	Mass Shooting Trends and Crime Statistics	Jerome Bjelopera Specialist in Organized Crime and Terrorism	7-0622	jbjelopera@crs.loc.gov
	Mass Shootings Trends and Crime Statistics	Sarah W. Caldwell Information Research Specialist	7-9712	scaldwell@crs.loc.gov
	International Comparisons by Country	Lisa Mages Supervisory Information Research Specialist	7-7452	Images@crs.loc.gov
G	un and Gun Control Lobby			
	Policy Issues	Jacob R. Straus Analyst on the Congress	7-6438	jstraus@crs.loc.gov
	Legal Issues	Jack Maskell Legislative Attorney	7-6972	jmaskell@crs.loc.gov
	rearms and Ammunition ccise Taxes			
	Tax Policy	Jane G. Gravelle Senior Specialist in Economic Policy	7-7829	jgravelle@crs.loc.gov
	Tax Policy	Steve Maguire Specialist in Public Finance	7-7841	smaguire@crs.loc.gov
	Legal Issues	Erika Lunder Legislative Attorney	7-4538	elunder@crs.loc.gov
	Legal Issues	Carol Pettit Legislative Attorney	7-9496	cpettit@crs.loc.gov
Sc Vic	hool Safety and Gun plence			
	Department of Education Policy	Gail McCallion Specialist in Social Policy	7-7758	gmccallion@crs.loc.gov
	Department of Education Policy	Laura L. Monagle Information Research Specialist	7-7351	Imonagle@crs.loc.gov
	orkplace Safety and orkers' Compensation			
	Policy Issues	Scott Szymendera Analyst in Disability Policy	7-0014	sszymendera@crs.loc.gov
Fir	earms and Mental Health			
	Mental Illness/Substance Abuse (MISA)	Erin Bagalman Analyst in Health Policy	7-5345	ebagalman@crs.loc.gov
	Social Security Administration Disability Policy	Scott Szymendera Analyst in Disability Policy	7-0014	sszymendera@crs.loc.gov
	Department of Veterans' Affairs Health Policy	Sidath Viranga Panangala Specialist in Veterans Policy	7-0623	spanangala@crs.loc.gov
	Department of Veterans' Affairs Benefits Policy	Christine Scott Specialist in Social Policy	7-7366	cscott@crs.loc.gov
			7-8441	dshedd@crs.loc.gov

Department of Veterans' Affairs Health & Benefits Policy Legal Issues	Daniel T. Shedd Legislative Attorney	,	
Affordable Care Act and Gun Provision			
Legal Issues	Kathleen S. Swendiman Legislative Attorney	7-9105	kswendiman@crs.loc.gov
Mental Health: Privacy v. Public Safety in Federal Health Care and Public Education Statutes			
HIPAA	C. Stephen Redhead Specialist in Health Policy	7-2261	credhead@crs.loc.gov
FERPA	Rebecca R. Skinner Specialist in Education Policy	7-6600	rskinner@crs.loc.gov
Legal Issues	Jody Feder Legislative Attorney	7-8088	jfeder@crs.loc.gov
Firearms and Career Criminals	Richard M. Thompson II Legislative Attorney	7-8449	rthompson@crs.loc.gov
Mandatory Sentencing and Asset Forfeiture	Charles Doyle Senior Specialist, American Public Law	7-6968	cdoyle@crs.loc.gov
Firearms Privately Held by Members of the Armed Forces	R. Chuck Mason	7-9294	rcmason@crs.loc.gov
Firearms on Public Lands			
Firearms at Federal Wildlife Refuges	M. Lynne Corn Specialist in Natural Resources Policy	7-7267	lcorn@crs.loc.gov
Firearms at Federal Water Projects	Nicole T. Carter Specialist in Natural Resources Policy	7-0854	ncarter@crs.loc.gov
Firearms on National Park Service Lands	Laura Comay Analyst in Natural Resources Policy	7-6036	lcomay@crs.loc.gov
Firearms in National Forests	Katie Hoover Analyst in Natural Resources Policy	7-9008	khoover@crs.loc.gov
Legal Issues	Kristina Alexander Legislative Attorney	7-8597	kalexander@crs.loc.gov
Firearms and Bankruptcy	Carol A. Petitt Legislative Attorney	7-9496	cpetitt@crs.loc.gov
Civilian Marksmanship Program	David Burrelli Specialist in Military Manpower Policy	7-8033	dburrelli@crs.loc.gov